EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 19th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON HELD ON MONDAY, JUNE 4, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

, _ ,	
Hon. Sixto F. Estareja	- Municipal Vice Mayor, P. O.
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Anthony C. Callos	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Ramon E. Entico	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Arnel Billiones	- Acting Liga President

ON LEAVE:

Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr. - Member, Sanggunian Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 93 S-2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HON. SHARON ROSE G. ESCOTO, MUNICIPAL MAYOR, TO PURCHASE MOTOR VEHICLE FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE MUNICIPAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT OFFICE (MDRRMO), LOCAL GOVERNEMNT UNIT OF GUBAT, SORSOGON, FOR ITS RESCUE AND RESPONSE ACTIVITIES

WHEREAS, pursuant to the requirements of the Department of Interior and Local Government (DILG), authority of the local chief executive from the Sangguniang Bayan to purchase a motor vehicle is necessary;

WHEREAS, this local government unit will purchase a motor vehicle to be exclusively used by the Municipal Disaster Risk Reduction Management Office (MDRRMO) for its rescue and response activities with the following specifications, to wit:

TYPE : MPV/AUV

ENGINE DISPLACEMENT : 2500cc

NUMBER OF CYLINDER : 4

NUMBER OF UNIT : ONE (1)

WHEREAS, funds for the purchase of the above described vehicle was already authorized by the Sangguniang Bayan and available for certification of the Municipal Accountant and Municipal Treasurer for its release and utilization;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Ramon E. Entico and duly seconded by Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV and Hon. Ramon E. Entico, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to authorize Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, to purchase motor vehicle for the exclusive use of the Municipal Disaster Risk Reduction Management Office (MDRRMO), Local Government Unit of Gubat, Sorsogon, for its rescue and response activities;

RSOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, Mr. Rhalen Endeno, LDRRMO III, MDRRMO, LGU-Gubat, Sorsogon and the Department of Interior and Local Government (DILG); and all other offices concerned for their information and guidance.

APPROVED.					
	I HEREBY	CERTIFY	TO	THE	

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE

CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

Secretary to the Sanggunian Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA

Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer